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ten shall be responsible for the acts of his dep-
uties, the same as now provided by law. The 
governor of the state of Wisconsin, shall ap-
point an inspector of lumber district number 
fifteen, who shall keep his office at the village 
of Hayward, in Sawyer county, Wisconsin, and 
who shall be responsible for his acts and the 
acts of his deputies, the same as now provided 
by law. The governor of the state of Wiscon-
sin shall appoint an inspector of lumber dis-
trict number sixteen, who shall reside and keei .  
his office in the village of Tomahawk, in Liii. 
coin county, Wisconsin, and shall be responsi 
ble for his acts and the acts of his deputies, tla 
same as now provided by law. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and bi 
in force from and after its passage and publi 
cation. 

Approved March 11, 1S97. 

No. 74, A.] 	[Published March 13, 1S9 

CHAPTER 36. 

AN ACT to provide for the payment by t 
clerk of the municipal aml police courts 
the city of Milwaukee to the city treasurer, 
all bail moneys deposited with him which 
main nnealled for, for two years. 

The people of the state of Wisemisin, represented 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Forfeited bail 
moneys to be 
paid into city 
treasury every 
two years. 

SECTION' 1. The clerk of the municipal co .  
and of the police court of the city of Milw: 
kee is hereby authorized and directed to 
nually deposit in the city treasury of said e' 
all forfeited bail moneys deposited with l 
which shall remain uncalled for, or othervl 
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undisposed of, for a term of two years next pre-
ceding; also all bail moneys deposited which 
shall remain in his hands and uncalled for, for 
a period of two years after conviction. 

SEcrtoN 2. At the time said clerk shall de- Detailed state-
posit said moneys in the city treasury, he shall itinvg„sionz  
file a detailed statement of the same with the the city comp-
city comptroller, which detailed statement troller. 
shall show by whom said bail was deposited 
and for what purpose, together with the date 
that such deposit was made. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 11, 1897. 

No. 131, S.] 	[Published March 13, 1897. 

CHAPTER 37. 

AN ACT providing for the granting of certain 
land for a highway therein named. 

7'he people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcrioN 1. There is hereby granted to the Town of West- 
ral t gral te 1  a supervisors of the town of Westport, in the tritoflan:  

county of Dane, for the purposes of a public i0g,;.snitto 
highway, a strip of land forty (40) feet wide state hospital for LighwaY. 
part of the grounds of the Wisconsin state 
hospital for the insane, described as follows, 
viz.: That part of the southeast quarter of sec-
tion 26, town 8, north, range 9, east, bounded 
by a line commencing at a point in the east 
and west quarter line of said section 26 at its 
intersection with the southwesterly line of the 
right of way of the Chicago and Northwestern 
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